## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Harald Josef Guenther RADERMACHER | 06/16/2009     |
| Matthias WENDT                    | 06/16/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Groenewoudseweg 1                   |  |
| City:           | Eindhoven                           |  |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 5621 BA                             |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12666826 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MARK L. BELOBORODOV

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007911 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

source=007911-ASSIGN#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0245

501051489

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its

| successors, assigns, and le  | egal representatives, inclu    | ding any nominees (collectively "the Assigne     | e") my/our           |
|--|--------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| invention for which an ap  | plication:                     |  |                      |
|  |                                |  |                      |
| is executed concurrent   | tly herewith                   |  |                      |
| was executed by me/u   | s on                           |  |                      |
| was filed on   | , having a Seria               | al No  |                      |
| <del></del>  | · <del>-</del>                 | ional Application No. PCT/IB2008/052616          | I                    |
| <u></u>  |                                | • •  |                      |
| and all rights in and to sai   | d application, and all othe    | er United States, foreign and international pate | ent applications     |
| •  | • •                            | ority therefrom including, but not limited to,   |                      |
|  |                                | ons, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, re   |                      |
| •  |                                | ereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title |                      |
|  | nted on these applications.    |  | , •••••              |
| to any and an patents gran   | nod on mose approautons.       |  |                      |
| I/We authorize and reque   | st that the Patent Office of   | fficials in the United States and in any and all | foreign countries    |
|  |                                | olely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.,   |                      |
| •  | assigns, and legal represe     |  | . 201 100 0010 0001, |
| and that of its successors,  | assigns, and logar represe     | Milatives.                                       |                      |
| I/We will provide my/our   | cooperation to enable the      | Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, a  | and interest to the  |
| • •  | •                              | Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tak  |                      |
|  |                                | secutional actions and infringement actions, a   |                      |
|  |                                | evenient for securing and maintaining patents    |                      |
|  | g title thereto in the Assign  |  | ou eue 1010BounB     |
| invention of for perfecting  | s title increte in the rissign | noc.   |                      |
| I/We certify that I/we hav   | e the full right to convey t   | the above rights                                 |                      |
| with a contract of the contrac | e une rum rigine se cent, ey   |  |                      |
| 16.06.2009   | (sign name here)               | He Vall  | , Assignor           |
| Date   | (print name here)              | Harald Josef Guenther                            | <u> </u>             |
|  | ([                             | RADERMACHER                                      |                      |
|  |                                | 1 11   |                      |
| 16.6.09  | (sign name here)               | M. Cell  | , Assignor           |
| Date   | (print name here)              | Matthias WENDT                                   |                      |

**RECORDED: 12/28/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0246